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one year of experience credit for successful completion of a two-year post high
school electrical course approved by the board.

(2} An applicant for a Class B journeyman electrician’s license shall have
had at least two years of experience, acceptable to the board, in wiring for,
installing, and repairing electrical wiring, apparalus. or equipment,; Erovided
expenence e credit for successful cornpleuon iﬂ a iwo-year E_o_st h_g_ school
electrical course approved by the board. No Class B journeyman’s license shall
be valid except in regard to single phase systems, not over 200 amperes in
capacity, on farmsteads or in single family dwellings located in towns or
municipalities with fewer than 2500 inhabitants.

Approved April 30, 1981

CHAPTER 64 — H.F.No. 420

An act relating to the bureau of criminal apprehension; including the superintend-
ent within workers’ compensation coverage; amending Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section
299C.19.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 299C.19. is amended to
read:

299C.19 EMPLOYEES INCLUDED IN WORKERS' COMPENSA.
TION LAWS.

Every employee of the bureau; except the superintendeat; shall be

deemed an employee of the state within the meaning of the workers’ compensa-
tion laws of this state and entitled to the benefit of all the provisions of those
laws applicable to state employees.

Approved April 30, 1981

CHAPTER 65 — H.F.No. 518

An act relating to education; including state institutions as eligible employers for
the purpose of work-study grants: amending Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 136A.233,
Subdivision 2.
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BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 136A.233, Subdivision 2, is
amended to read:

Subd. 2. For purposes of sections 136A.23) to 136A.235, the following
words have the meanings ascribed to them:

(a) “Eligible student” means a Minnesota resident enrolled or intending
to enroll full time in a Minnesota post-secondary inslitution.

(b) “Financial need™ means the need for financial assistance in order to
attend a post-secondary institution as determined by a post-secondary institu-
tion according to guidelines established by the higher education coordinating
board.

(c) “Eligible employer” means any eligible post-secondary institution
and any nonprofit, nonsectarian agency or state institution located in the state
of Minnesota, including state hospitals, and also includes a handlcapped person
or a person over 65 who em employs a student to provide personal services in or
about the residence of the handicapped person or the person over 65.

(d) “Eligible post-secondary institution” means any post-secondary insti-
tution eligible for participation in the Minnesota staie scholarship and gramt
program as specified in section 136A.101, subdivision 4.

Approved April 30. 1981

CHAPTER 66 — S.F.No. 196

An act relating to Carver county; providing for payment of expenses of the
county commissioners.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
Section 1. EXPENSE ACCOUNTS.

Each member of the board of county commlssloners of Carver coumy

account. The amount shall be set t_;x the board for each commissioner dlstnct
Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE.

This act is effective the day after compliance by the governing body of
Carver “county with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021,

Subdivision 3.
Approved April 30, 1981
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